

EAST WINDSOR LITTLE LEAGUE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY AND CRITERIA FOR 2024

Greetings!

East Windsor Little League was chartered here in town for 65 years. Our hope is that the many kids throughout the years who have played with the league have continued or will continue to do so. We are hopeful the interest in Baseball and/or Softball along with the many memories made with our league continue keeping the spirit of our league alive and love for the game for many years to come.

We are proudly announcing our Annual Scholarship Program. This opportunity will be for students who have participated in East Windsor Little League. The applicant would need to have demonstrated academic achievement, personal excellence and civic mindedness. This year we are providing **2-\$500 Scholarships**.

Eligible Students Will:

- Be enrolled full-time in an accredited college or university for the fall semester of 2025
- Either be a permanent resident of East Windsor, Connecticut or have attended East Windsor, Connecticut schools during six of the last ten years
- Been a part of the EWLL for at least three years in either baseball or softball
- Will graduate with their high school diploma, and have a minimum 2.0/C overall cumulative grade point average (GPA)
- Include a letter of recommendation from either a coach, teacher, professor, advisor or employer
- Submit a short essay (no more than 500 words) describing how baseball or softball has benefited you

*Scholarship Funds must be used for educational expenses. Check will be made payable to the student and their school.

*Students must include a letter of recommendation and essay with the application.

Complete applications should be mailed and received by Monday, April 1, 2024 to:

Chair, EWLL Scholarship Committee c/o EWHS Booster Club 76 South Main Street East Windsor, CT 06088

Be sure to include letter of recommendation and essay with this application. Incomplete applications will not be considered, and applications will not be returned. An email will be sent to the Applicant acknowledging receipt of the application package. Student information will be kept in strict confidence and only used to determine award eligibility. **Only the candidate selected will be contacted.** A signed publicity release and W-9 form will be required upon acceptance of this award.

Sincerely,

East Windsor Little League Scholarship Committee

EAST WINDSOR LITTLE LEAGUE 2025 SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

For 65 years, the East Windsor Little League (EWLL) was a chartered youth baseball and softball organization devoted to instilling in the youth of the town principles of good citizenship, good sportsmanship, teamwork, honesty, loyalty, and respect for authority, through the knowledge of and association with the sport of baseball. This scholarship award is intended for incoming freshman undergraduate collegiate students who have participated in local youth baseball or softball and have demonstrated academic achievement, personal excellence, and civic mindedness.

Scholarship Award Amount: \$500, made payable to the student and their school Application Deadline: Monday April 1, 2025

Recipient Selection Date: On or before Thursday May 8, 2025

Scholarship Awarded: Thursday May 22nd, 2025

Eligibility Requirements:

Student Must -

• Be enrolled full-time in an accredited college or university for the fall semester of 2025

• Either be a permanent resident of East Windsor, Connecticut or have attended East Windsor, Connecticut schools during five of the last ten years

- · Been a part of the EWLL for at least three years in either baseball or softball
- Graduated or will have graduated with their high school diploma, and have a minimum 2.0/C overall cumulative grade point average (GPA)
- Include a letter of recommendation from either a coach, teacher, professor, advisor or employer
- Submit a short essay (no more than 500 words) describing how baseball or softball has benefited you

Student's Name	
Permanent Address	
Phone Number	
E-mail	
College/University	
Major	
Coach/Teacher's Name & Phone #	
Years Participated in the EWLL	

Be sure to include letter of recommendation and essay with this application. Incomplete applications will not be considered, and applications will not be returned. An email will be sent to the Applicant acknowledging receipt of the application package. Student information will be kept in strict confidence and only used to determine award eligibility. **Only the candidate selected will be contacted.** A signed publicity release and W-9 form will be required upon acceptance of this award.

Mail the application and required attachments to: Chair, EWLL Scholarship Committee c/o EWHS Booster Club

76 South Main Street East Windsor, CT 06088